## Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

1-26-2011

## Appropriation 2011.0002 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

## Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Appropriation 2011.0002 Enacted" (2011). SGA BBC Document Archive. 24.

https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/24

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.



## **APPROPRIATION**

Florida International University – Student Government Council – Biscayne Bay Campus

Agenda Item:

In support of funding the Jose Marti Breakfast Celebration.

**Authors:** 

Ms. Sagine Delly, Hospitality & Tourism Management Senator

**Sponsors:** 

Mr. Pablo Haspel, At-Large Senator. Mr. Daniel Usma Arts and Science

Senator.

Committee:

Finance Committee

Date:

January 26<sup>th</sup>, 2011

In support of funding the Jose Marti Breakfast Celebration

Whereas,

the Student Government Council's main goal is to promote overall

programming that is beneficial to students. In order to better represent and

spread knowledge within and beyond FIU,

Whereas,

the proposed agenda item fulfills the need to serve helping deserving

students with financial struggles in their pursuit of education, as well as

spreading and preserving the teachings of Jose Marti.

Whereas,

the program will be held on January 28, 2011 at the Biscayne Bay Campus

of Florida International University,

Therefore, Be it resolved, the Finance Committee, with support of the senate, will appropriate

\$800 to the BBC Science Club in order to fund the Jose Marti Breakfast.

Enact	Appropriation:	In Favor Of: 7	Opposed:	Abstained: 0
□ Veto	2011.0002	Date Signed:		
* Christi	Christin "Cici" Batt	le, SGC President		·